

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.38205 OF 2024

Kishor Himatlal Mehta

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Union Bank of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Siddharth Samantaray with Mr. T. N. Tripathi i/by T. N. Tripathi & Co., Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Charles De Souza (Thr. VC) with Mr. Roshan Gaud i/by Orbit Law Services, Advocates for the Respondent No.1

Mr. Mohamedali M. Chunawala i/by Mr. A. A. Ansari, Advocates for the Respondent No.4-UOI.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2025.

P.C. :

1. Time of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent no.1 to obtain necessary instructions.

2. Stand over to 26/02/2025.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]