

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 38205 OF 2024

Kishor Himatlal Mehta

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Union Bank Of India & Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr. Siddharth Samantaray, Saumya, Shivam Srivastav i/by T.N. Tripathi and Co. Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Charles De Souza a/w Mr. Rupak S. i/by Orbit Law Service for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohamedali M. Chunawala i/by A.A. Ansari for Respondent No.4 – UOI.

....

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 17th JUNE, 2025

P.C.:

1. The affidavit-in-reply to be filed within a period of two weeks from today. The copy of Affidavit-in-reply be given in advance to the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2. List on 10th July, 2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)