

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 38205 OF 2024

Kishor Himatlal MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Union Bank Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr Sidharth Samantaray a/w Ms Kalyani Wagle i/b Mr T N
Tripathi and Co. For Petitioner.

Mr Charles D Souza a/w Mr Rupak Sawangikar, Ms Pragati
Gothi and Mr Roshan Gaud i/b M/s Orbit Law Services for
Respondent No. 1.

Mr Mohamedali M Chunawala i/b Mr A A Ansari for
Respondent No. 4 (UOI)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)